Precision Adjustable
 Shunt Reference
CL2431
FEATURES
•• Temperature-Compensated: 30ppm/ oC
•• Trimmed 0.5% Bandgap Reference
•• Internal Amplifier with 100mA Capability
•• Temperature Range: Extended to 0 to 105 oC
•• Low Frequency Dynamic Output Impedance: < 150m Ω
•• Low Output Noise
•• SOT-23 Replacement for TL431
DESCRIPTION
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Package Tolerance Temperature Range
CL2431VS SOT-23 1.0% 0 to +105oC
CL2431AVS SOT-23 0.5% 0 to +105oC
CL2431IVS SOT-23 1.0% -40 to +85oC
CL2431IAVS SOT-23 0.5% -40 to +85oC
CORPORATION
CALOGIC  CORPORATION,  237 Whitney Place, Fremont, California  94539, Telephone: 510-656-2900, FAX: 510-651-3025
PIN CONFIGURATION (Top View)
The CL2431 is a three terminal adjustable voltage reference